The Rhode Island March 2022
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Apr 04, 2022 01:19 PM
Contact Information

Name: STACEY OBER Phone: 9198163348

Address: 8051 Arco Corporate Drive
Email: stacey.ober@akc.org Raleigh,NC
27617

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Animals,Courts,Domestic Relations

Animals,Criminal Offense,Criminal Procedure

Animals,Criminal Offense



Animals,Domestic Relations

Reported Bills:

H6624

H7021

H7087

H7088

H7360

H7573

H7678

H7785

S2121

$2651

Reported Public Bodies:

Attorney General, Office of the

Environmental Management, Department of



Reported Executive Officials:

Governor

Office of the Governor; Department of Administration



