# March 2022 **Lobbyist Activities Report**

Filed date: Apr 04, 2022 01:19 PM

### **Contact Information**

STACEY OBER Phone: 9198163348 Name:

Address: 8051 Arco Corporate Drive

Email: stacey.ober@akc.org Raleigh,NC

27617

## Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
Mar 31, 2022	Salary	\$1,200.00	AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

## Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendit	cures reported.				

## Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anyth	ning Of Value rep	oorted.					

## **Reported Contributions:**

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contribu	itions reported.				

## **Reported Subjects:**

#### **Animals, Courts, Domestic Relations**

STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

### **Animals, Criminal Offense, Criminal Procedure**

STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

#### **Animals, Criminal Offense**

**STACEY OBER** on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

#### **Animals, Domestic Relations**

**STACEY OBER** on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

## Reported Bills:

H6624		
H6624	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7021		
H7021	Promote	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7087		
H7087	Promote	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7088		
H7088	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7360		
H7360	Promote	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7573		
H7573	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
Н7678		
H7678	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
H7785		
H7785	Promote	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
S2121		
S2121	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.
S2651		
S2651	Oppose	STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

# Reported Public Bodies:

### Attorney General, Office of the

STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

### **Environmental Management, Department of**

STACEY OBER on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

# Reported Executive Officials:

### Governor

**STACEY OBER** on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.

Office of the Governor; Department of Administration

**STACEY OBER** on behalf of AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, INC.